AA104\*

## **EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT ACT 2005**

No. 15 of 2005 PROCLAMATION

Western Australia

By the Honourable Justice David Kingsley Malcolm, Companion of the Order of Australia, Lieutenant-Governor and Administrator of the State of Western Australia DAVID KINGSLEY MALCOLM Lieutenant-Governor and Administrator

[L.S.]

I, the Lieutenant-Governor and Administrator, acting under the *Emergency Management Act 2005* section 2 and with the advice and consent of the Executive Council, fix the day after the day on which this proclamation is published in the *Government Gazette* as the day on which the provisions of that Act come into operation.

Given under my hand and the Public Seal of the State on 9 November 2005.

By Command of the Lieutenant-Governor and Administrator,

MICHELLE ROBERTS, Minister for Police and Emergency Services.

GOD SAVE THE QUEEN !